503920491 07/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3967144 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANUP A. GUPTE	07/18/2016
DANIEL M. EGGERT	07/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNAP-ON INCORPORATED
Street Address:	2801 - 80TH STREET
City:	KENOSHA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15005199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-460-5000

Email: patentdocket chi@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. LANSER

Address Line 1: 131 S. DEARBORN ST., SUITE 2400

Address Line 2: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025493-469890
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. LANSER
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Lanser/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=25493_469890_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039183 FRAME: 0320 503920491

(former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

A MOINSIBERS OF A PRI IN A TIME!	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	025493-469890			
Whereas, I/We, Anup A. Gupte and Daniel M. Eggert, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements. Methods and Systems for Increasing the Efficiency of a Remote Wrench				
	d on <u>January 25, 2016</u>	 ;		
for which an application for a United States Patent was exc	ecuted on, and			
Whereas, Snap-on Incorporated, here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this ass	signment is executed by ASSIGNOR			
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR Anup A. Gupte	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	7/18/16		
Full Name of sole or NEXT NAMED INVENTOR Daniel M. Eggert ~	DAVE GARST	7/18/16		
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR NEXT NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entir if more than one signature is required, See below.* Total of 1 forms are submitted.	e interest or their representative(s) are required. Su	ibmit multiple forms		

28085155v.1

PATENT REEL: 039183 FRAME: 0321